
OLYMPIA HIGH SCHOOL COURSE OFFERINGS FOR GRADES 10-12 FOR 2024-2025 
See the OHS COURSE CATALOG for complete information about grad requirements, classes, applications, CiHS, DC, prerequisites, and more! 

*** Students: Only select courses for the Grade Level you are entering *** 
Key: APP = Application Required  CiHS = College in the High School  DC = CTE Dual Credit (Community College Credit) PR = Course has Prerequisite 

1/10/2024 

Grade Level ENGLISH Key 
10  ENG200 English 2 
10  ENG202 English 2 Honors 

11  ENG300 English 3 
11  ENG302 English 3: AP Language & Composition  CiHS 

12 ENG400 British Literature & Shakespeare (YR) 
12 ENG405 English 4: AP Literature & Composition (YR) CiHS, PR 

12 ENG411 Journalistic Writing (YR) 
12  Science Fiction & Fantasy (1 Sem) 
12  Satire (1 Sem) 
12  Film Literature (1 Sem) 
12  Creative Writing (1 Sem) 

Grade Level SOCIAL STUDIES Key 
10  SOC702 World History 
10  SOC704 AP World History 

11  SOC802 U.S. History 
11  SOC804 AP U.S. History CiHS 

12  Civics (1 Sem) 
12  

Current World Issues (1 Sem) 12  

12  

AP Government (1 Sem) CiHS 12  

Psychology (1 Sem) 

12  AP Psychology (1 Sem) CiHS 

Grade Level MATH Key 
10 11 12 MAT104 Algebra 1 
10 11 12 MAT106 Geometry PR 

10 11 12 MAT108 Algebra 2 PR 

10 11 12 MAT110 Honors Algebra 2 PR 

10 11 12 MAT112 Pre-Calculus CiHS, PR 

10 11 12 MAT114 AP Statistics CiHS, PR 

10 11 12 MAT118 AP Computer Science DC, PR 

10 11 12 MAT120 AP Calculus AB CiHS, PR 

11 12 MAT122 AP Calculus BC/Multi-Variate Calculus PR 

11 12 CTE218 Accounting DC 

11 12 CTE302 Personal Finance 

Grade Level SCIENCE Key 
10  SCI200 Biology PR 

10  SCI202 Biol101 CiHS, PR 

11 12 SCI600 Chemistry PR 

11 12 SCI602 Chem110 / Honors Chem CiHS, PR 

11 12 SCI612 Physics CiHS, PR 

11 12 SCI614 AP Physics CiHS, PR 

11 12 SCI604 Geol101 / Phys101 CiHS, PR 

11 12 SCI910 Environmental Science PR 

11 12 SCI912 AP Environmental Science CiHS, PR 

11 12 CTE306 Foods & Nutrition 1: Beginning 
11 12 CTE220 Material Science Technology 1: Beginning PR 

11 12 CTE320 Material Science Technology 2: Advanced APP, PR 

11 12 CTE110 Robotics 1: Introduction & Applied Science 
11 12 SCI590 Sports Med 1: Human Biology DC, PR 

11 12 SCI594 Sports Med 2: Human Anatomy DC, PR 

12 SCI596 Sports Med 3: Advanced Human Anatomy DC, PR 

Grade Level HEALTH & FITNESS Key 
11 12 PHE098 SOPE (PE) APP 

10 11 12 PHE204 Body Shape 
10 11 12 PHE400 Games & Sports 
10 11 12 PHE500 Dancing Through the Decades 
10 11 12 PHE535 Strength & Conditioning 1: Beginning 
10 11 12 PHE001 Strength & Cond 2: Adv (including ALE) 

Grade Level FINE ART & MUSIC Key 
10 11 12 ART100 Art 1: Visual Art 
10 11 12 ART104 Art 2: Commercial Art APP, PR 

11 12 ART106 AP Studio Art Portfolio APP, PR 

10 11 12 ART108 Pottery 1: Beginning 
11 12 ART110 Pottery 2: Advanced APP, PR 

10 11 12 ART120 Theater 1 
10 11 12 ART122 Theater 2 PR 

11 12 ART124 Theater 3 PR 

10 11 12 ART126 Stagecraft 1: Beginning 
10 11 12 ART128 Stagecraft 2: Advanced PR 

11 12 ART328 Stagecraft 3 PR 

10 11 12 CTE216 3D Design & Fabrication DC, PR 

10 11 12 CTE100 Visual Communications (Viscom) DC 

10 11 12 CTE214 Yearbook 1: Beginning APP, PR 

11 12 CTE314 Yearbook 2: Advanced APP, PR 

10 11 12 MUS001 Choir - Audition 
10 11 12 MUS002 Orchestra - Audition 
10 11 12 MUS003 Band - Audition 
10 11 12 ART098 SOFA APP 

10 11 12 PHE500 Dancing Through the Decades 

Grade Level CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION (CTE) Key 
10 11 12 ART100 Art 1: Visual Art 
10 11 12 ART104 Art 2: Commercial Art APP, PR 

11 12 ART106 AP Studio Art Portfolio APP, PR 

10 11 12 ART108 Pottery 1: Beginning 
11 12 ART110 Pottery 2: Advanced APP, PR 

10 11 12 ART126 Stagecraft 1: Beginning 
10 11 12 ART128 Stagecraft 2: Advanced PR 

11 12 ART328 Stagecraft 3 PR 

10 11 12 CTE216 3D Design & Fabrication DC, PR 

10 11 12 CTE218 Accounting 1 DC 

10 11 12 CTE212 Cloud Computing PR 

10 11 12 CTE208 Construction Technology APP 

10 11 12 CTE104 Early Childhood Education 1: Beginning DC 

10 11 12 CTE204 Early Childhood Education 2: Advanced APP, PR 

10 11 12 CTE112 Exploring Computer Science DC 

11 12 CTE306 Foods & Nutrition 1: Beginning DC 

12 CTE406 Foods & Nutrition 2: Advanced DC, APP, PR 

10 11 12 CTE114 Journalism/Olympus 
10 11  CTE102 Marketing 1: Introduction 
10 11 12 CTE202 Marketing 2: Advanced APP, PR 

10 11 12 CTE220 Material Science Technology 1: Beginning PR 

11 12 CTE320 Material Science Technology 2: Advanced APP, PR 

11 12 CTE302 Personal Finance 
10 11 12 CTE110 Robotics 1: Introduction & Applied Science DC 

10 11 12 CTE210 Robotics 2: Engineering DC, PR 

11 12 CTE300 Store Management APP, PR 

10 11 12 CTE100 Visual Communications (Viscom) DC 

10 11 12 CTE106 Wood Technology 1: Beginning 
10 11 12 CTE222 Work Site Learning PR 

10 11 12 CTE214 Yearbook 1: Beginning APP, PR 

11 12 CTE314 Yearbook 2: Advanced APP, PR 

10 11 12 FLD140 American Sign Language 1 CiHS 

10 11 12 FLD242 American Sign Language 2 CiHS, PR 

10 11 12 MAT118 AP Computer Science DC, PR 

10 11 12 MAT114 AP Statistics CiHS, PR 

11 12 SCI590 Sports Med 1: Human Biology DC, PR 

11 12 SCI594 Sports Med 2: Human Anatomy DC, PR 

12 SCI596 Sports Med 3: Advanced Human Anatomy DC, PR 

Grade Level WORLD LANGUAGE Key 
10 11  FLD100 French 1 
10 11 12 FLD102 French 2 PR 

11 12 FLD104 French 3 PR 

12 FLD106 French 4 PR 

10 11  FLD108 German 1 
10 11 12 FLD110 German 2 PR 

11 12 FLD112 German 3 PR 

12 FLD114 German 4 PR 

10 11  FLD132 Spanish 1 
10 11 12 FLD134 Spanish 2 PR 

11 12 FLD136 Spanish 3 PR 

11 12 FLD138 AP Spanish 4 PR 

10 11 12 FLD130 Heritage Spanish APP 

10 11 12 FLD140 American Sign Language 1 CiHS 

10 11 12 FLD242 American Sign Language 2 CiHS, PR 

Grade Level FREEDOM FARMERS (offsite) Key 
10 11 12 FRM005 Freedom Farmers 1, 2, 3 APP 

Grade Level ELECTIVE ONLY Key 
10 11 12 MIS626 ASB Leadership APP 
10 11 12 AVID 10/MIS630, AVID 11/MIS632, AVID 12/MIS634 APP 

Grade Level SPECIAL SERVICES - IEP Key 
10 11 12 AIEP01 English 
10 11 12 AIEP02 Math 
10 11 12 ALT048 Academic Work 
10 11 12 ALT050 Applied Communications 
10 11 12 ALT054 Developmental Learning 
10 11 12 ALT080 Employment Literacy 
10 11 12 ELL001 English Language Development 
10 11 12 ELL#00 ELL English 1, 2, 3, 4 
10 11 12 CTE224 Café Oly 
10 11 12 ART098 SOFA 
10 11 12 PHE098 SOPE (PE) 

NEW MARKET (offsite) Requires NM Application 
10 11 12 VSC003 Periods 0, 1, 2 Need NM 

Application 10 11 12 VSC006 Periods 3, 4, 5 
PROGRAMS OFFERED -- equivalent credits: 

ART & ANIMATION – CTE, FINE ART 
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY – CTE, LAB SCIENCE 

COLLISION REPAIR TECHNOLOGY – ENGLISH, CTE 
CONSTRUCTION TRADES – CTE, ENGLISH, MATH 

COSMETOLOGY – CTE, LAB SCIENCE 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE – SOCIAL STUDIES, CTE 

CULINARY ARTS – ENGLISH, LAB SCIENCE, CTE 
DIESEL & MARINE TECH - MATH, LAB SCIENCE, ENGLISH 
FIREFIGHTING & EMS CAREERS – PE, LAB SCIENCE, CTE 

MEDICAL ASSISTANT – LAB SCIENCE, CTE 
NAVY NATIONAL DEFENSE CADET CORPS – ENGLISH, CTE 
PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CAREERS – LAB SCIENCE, CTE 

VETERINARY ASSISTANT – LAB SCIENCE, CTE 
VIDEO GAME PROGRAMMING – CTE, FINE ART, MATH 

Grade Level RUNNING START (RS) (offsite) Need RS 
Verification 

Form 
11 12 AAA111 FULLTIME: All RS classes 
11 12 AAA222 PARTTIME: RS + other classes 

ENG410 
ENG409 
ENG408 
ENG407 

SOC905
SOC904
SOC903
SOC902
SOC901
SOC900

CiHS American Ethnic Studies (1 Sem) 

10 11 12 MIS612 Peer Mentor APP 

https://olympia.osd.wednet.edu/counseling/course_catalog_and_application



